
 

COVERED BOND STATISTICS 

Florian Eichert 

Chairman of the ECBC Statistics & Data Working Group 

Head of Covered Bond & SSA Research – Credit Research 

CRÉDIT AGRICOLE CIB 

florian.eichert@ca-cib.com 

 

AUSTRALIA 
Chris Dalton 

Chief Executive Officer 

THE AUSTRALIAN SECURITISATION FORUM – 

ASF 

cdalton@securitisation.com.au 

 

Stephen Maher 

Division Director, Commodities and Financial 

Markets 

MACQUARIE GROUP LIMITED 

stephen.maher@macquarie.com 

 

Robert Gallimore 

Policy Executive 

THE AUSTRALIAN SECURITISATION FORUM – 

ASF 

rgallimore@securitisation.com.au 

 

AUSTRIA 
Florian Eichert 

Chairman of the ECBC Statistics & Data 

Working Group 

Head of Covered Bond & SSA Research – 

Credit Research 

CRÉDIT AGRICOLE CIB 

florian.eichert@ca-cib.com 

 

Katarzyna Kapeller 

Head Office Treasury 

RAIFFEISEN BANK INTERNATIONAL AG 

katarzyna.kapeller@rbinternational.com 

 
BELGIUM 
Maureen Schuller 

Head of Financials Research 

ING BANK N.V. 

maureen.schuller@ingbank.com 

CANADA 
Lily Shum 

Covered Bond Advisor 

CANADA MORTGAGE AND HOUSING 

CORPORATION 

lshum@cmhc-schl.gc.ca 

 

Andrea Low 

Senior Analyst, Covered Bonds Monitoring 

CANADA MORTGAGE HOUSING 

CORPORATION – CMHC 

alow@cmhc-schl.gc.ca 

 

CYPRUS 
Joannis Deltas 

Officer Group Funding Department – Finance 

Division 

BANK OF CYPRUS 

joannis.deltas@bankofcyprus.com 

 

CZECH REPUBLIC 
Stepan Nyvlt 

Head of Debt Origination / Structuring & Bond 

Sales 

UNICREDIT BANK CZECH REPUBLIC AND 

SLOVAKIA, A.S. 

stepan.nyvlt@unicreditgroup.cz 

 

DENMARK 
Kaare Christensen 

Head of Department 

FINANCE DENMARK 

kc@fida.dk 

 

FINLAND 
Timo Ruotsalainen 

Head of Treasury and IR, AKTIA BANK PLC 

mailto:florian.eichert@ca-cib.com
mailto:cdalton@securitisation.com.au
mailto:stephen.maher@macquarie.com
mailto:rgallimore@securitisation.com.au
mailto:florian.eichert@ca-cib.com
mailto:katarzyna.kapeller@rbinternational.com
mailto:maureen.schuller@ingbank.com
mailto:lshum@cmhc-schl.gc.ca
mailto:alow@cmhc-schl.gc.ca
mailto:joannis.deltas@bankofcyprus.com
mailto:stepan.nyvlt@unicreditgroup.cz
mailto:kc@fida.dk


Managing Director, AKTIA REMB PLC 

Timo.Ruotsalainen@aktia.fi 

 

Bernd Volk 

Director, Head of European Covered Bond & 

Agency Research 

DEUTSCHE BANK 

bernd.volk@db.com 

 

FRANCE 

Boudewijn Dierick 

ECBC Debuty Chairman 

Moderator of the ECBC European Secured 

Notes (ESN) 

Task Force 

Head of Covered Bond and Flow ABS 

Structuring 

BNP PARIBAS 

boudewijn.dierick@uk.bnpparibas.com 

 

GERMANY 

Swen Prilla 

Capital Markets 

ASSOCIATION OF GERMAN PFANDBRIEF 

BANKS – VDP 

prilla@pfandbrief.de 

 

GREECE 

Iason Sozon Peveretos 

Capital Management & Banking Supervision 

Division 

ALPHA BANK 

iasonsozon.peveretos@alpha.gr 

 

HUNGARY 

Ildikó Kajtor-Wieland 

Chief Legal Adviser 

HUNGARIAN BANKING ASSOCIATION 

wieland.ildiko@bankszovetseg.hu 

 

ICELAND 

Eiríkur Magnús Jensson 

Head of Funding 

ARION BANK 

eirikur.jensson@arionbanki.is 

 

Eirikur Arsaelsson 

Funding 

ARION BANK 

eirikur.arsaelsson@arionbanki.is 

 

IRELAND 

Gavin Purtill 

Head of Capital Markets 

BANKING AND PAYMENTS FEDERATION 

IRELAND / 

ACS IRELAND 

gavin.purtill@bpfi.ie 

 

ITALY 

Marco Marino 

Analyst, Credit department 

ITALIAN BANKING ASSOCIATION – ABI 

marco.marino@abi.it 

 

LATVIA 

Matthias Melms, CIIA, CCrA 

Head of Covered Bond & SSA Research; Senior 

Director 

NORDDEUTSCHE LANDESBANK – NORD/LB – 

GERMANY 

matthias.melms@nordlb.de 

 

LUXEMBOURG 

Matthias Melms, CIIA, CCrA 

Head of Covered Bond & SSA Research; Senior 

Director 

NORDDEUTSCHE LANDESBANK – NORD/LB – 

GERMANY 

matthias.melms@nordlb.de 

 

THE NETHERLANDS 

Maureen Schuller 

Head of Financials Research 

mailto:Timo.Ruotsalainen@aktia.fi
mailto:bernd.volk@db.com
mailto:boudewijn.dierick@uk.bnpparibas.com
mailto:prilla@pfandbrief.de
mailto:iasonsozon.peveretos@alpha.gr
mailto:wieland.ildiko@bankszovetseg.hu
mailto:eirikur.jensson@arionbanki.is
mailto:eirikur.arsaelsson@arionbanki.is
mailto:gavin.purtill@bpfi.ie
mailto:marco.marino@abi.it
mailto:matthias.melms@nordlb.de
mailto:matthias.melms@nordlb.de


ING BANK N.V. 

maureen.schuller@ingbank.com 

 

NEW ZEALAND 

Frank Will 

Chairman of the ECBC EU Legislation Working 

Group 

Global Head of Covered Bond Research 

HSBC 

frank.will@hsbc.de 

 

NORWAY 

Michael H. Cook 

Senior Analyst 

FINANCE NORWAY 

mhc@finansnorge.no 

 

PANAMA 

Frank Will 

Chairman of the ECBC EU Legislation Working 

Group 

Global Head of Covered Bond Research 

HSBC 

frank.will@hsbc.de 

 

POLAND 

Daniel Goska 

Head of Controlling 

PKO Bank Hipoteczny 

Daniel.goska@pkobh.pl 

 

PORTUGAL 

Alda Pereira 

Capital Markets Funding 

CAIXA GERAL DE DEPÓSITOS 

alda.pereira@cgd.pt 

 

SINGAPORE 

Franz Rudolf 

Managing Director 

Head of Financials Credit Research – UniCredit 

Research 

UNICREDIT 

franz.rudolf@unicredit.de 

 

SLOVAKIA 

Franz Rudolf 

Managing Director 

Head of Financials Credit Research – UniCredit 

Research 

UNICREDIT 

franz.rudolf@unicredit.de 

 

SOUTH KOREA 

Frank Will 

Chairman of the ECBC EU Legislation Working 

Group 

Global Head of Covered Bond Research 

HSBC 

frank.will@hsbc.de 

 

SPAIN 

Gregorio Arranz Pumar 

Secretary General 

SPANISH MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION – AHE 

garranz@ahe.es 

 

Leyre López 

Research 

SPANISH MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION – AHE 

leyre.lopez@ahe.es 

 

SWEDEN 

Christian Nilsson 

Senior Adviser, Statistics and Reporting 

ASSOCIATION OF SWEDISH COVERED BOND 

ISSUERS 

– ASCB 

christian.nilsson@swedishbankers.se 

 

 

mailto:maureen.schuller@ingbank.com
mailto:frank.will@hsbc.de
mailto:mhc@finansnorge.no
mailto:frank.will@hsbc.de
mailto:Daniel.goska@pkobh.pl
mailto:alda.pereira@cgd.pt
mailto:franz.rudolf@unicredit.de
mailto:franz.rudolf@unicredit.de
mailto:frank.will@hsbc.de
mailto:garranz@ahe.es
mailto:leyre.lopez@ahe.es
mailto:christian.nilsson@swedishbankers.se


SWITZERLAND 

Robert Horat 

Chief Executive Officer 

PFANDBRIEFBANK SCHWEIZERISCHER 

HYPOTHEKARINSTITUTE AG 

robert.horat@pfandbriefbank.ch 

 

Markus Müller 

Member of the Board of Directors 

PFANDBRIEFBANK SCHWEIZERISCHER 

HYPOTHEKARINSTITUTE AG 

markus.mueller@pfandbriefbank.ch 

 

Michael P McCormick 

Director – Head of Covered Bond Origination 

CREDIT SUISSE INTERNATIONAL 

michael.mccormick@credit-suisse.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UNITED KINGDOM 

Michael Weigerding 

Covered Bond Research 

COMMERZBANK 

michael.weigerding@commerzbank.com 

 

Ian Stewart 

Executive Director 

UK RCBC 

ian.stewart@UKRCBC.org 

 

UNITED STATES 

Alexandra Schadow 

Head of Financials – Covered Bond Research 

LANDESBANK BADEN-WÜRTTEMBERG 

alexandra.schadow@lbbw.de 

 

mailto:robert.horat@pfandbriefbank.ch
mailto:markus.mueller@pfandbriefbank.ch
mailto:michael.mccormick@credit-suisse.com
mailto:michael.weigerding@commerzbank.com
mailto:ian.stewart@UKRCBC.org
mailto:alexandra.schadow@lbbw.de

